GIFTS AND BENEFITS REGISTER
2025 2026

N
= Shellharbour

CITY COUNCIL

Name of Recipient Department
Chris Homer Mayor
Chris Homer Mayor
Chris Homer Mayor
Chris Homer Mayor
Chris Homer Mayor
Chris Homer Mayor

Melinda Fitzgerald Corporate Governance & Risk

Chris Homer Mayor
Chris Homer Mayor
Chris Homer Mayor
Chris Homer Mayor
Kellie Marsh Councillor
Chris Homer Mayor
Chris Homer Mayor
Chris Homer Mayor
Chris Homer Mayor

Daniel Lewis Business Enterprises

Daniel Barnes Statutory Planning & Certification
Dean Adams Infrastructure & Projects
Muhammad Zain Bin Riaz Technical & Recreation Services
Chris Homer Mayor
Scott Bridgement Corporate Services
Belinda Crook Community & Creative Services

Matthew Cook & Belinda Crook Community & Creative Services

Nature of Gift or Benefit

Albion Park White Eagles Event 25th Anniversary

2 x 2025 lllawarra Caravan Lifestyle Expo Tickets

lllaw arra Clean Energy Roadmap Launch - 2 x Tickets

The Rotary Club of Shellharbour City Change Over
Dinner

SCC Albion Park FC 50th Anniversary Dinner

Surf Life Saving, South Coast Branch AOE
Presentation Night

CivicRisk Risk and Claims Forum including
accommodation

University of Wollongong Dinner and Aw ards

Illawarra Academy of Sport Athlete of the Year
Awards and 40th Anniversary Ticket

MCCI Gala Dinner

Production of Rome Sweet Rome x 2 Tickets

Albion Park Little Athletics Centre 40th Anniversary
Celebration Lunch

Malta Regatta Day Refreshments

Regional Briefing: Priorities, Projects & Partnerships
Refreshments

Surf Board Leg Wrap & Wax

Shellharbour City Suns AFL Presentation 2025 Ticket
Christmas Party Invitation

Bunnings Gift Card

Christmas Cake

Dan Murphy's Gift Card

Body and Message Oil

CivicRisk Mutual Annual Member Forum inc
Accomodation & Meals (March 2026)

A bottle of white wine

2 x Bottles of wine

Received From

Kiah Hufton - Albion Park White Eagles FC

Caravan & Camping Industry Association
NSW

Business lllawarra

Rotary Club of Shellharbour City

Albion Park Football Club

Surf Life Saving - South Coast Branch

CivicRisk Mutual

University of Wollongong

Illaw arra Academy of Sport

MCCI

VOX FM

Albion Park Little Athletics Centre

George Cross Falcons Community Centre
Inc

RDA lllawarra Shoalhaven

Andrew Kubala

Shellharbour City Suns AFL Club

Shellharbour Marina

Di Stewart

Oak Flats Lions Club / Gary Flint

University of Wollongong

Nourish Oils

CivicRisk Mutual

Probus Clubs

Margaret Richards of Probus Club

Date Received /

Offered

3/06/2025

11/07/2025

10/07/2025

17/05/2025

23/05/2025

14/06/2025

11/08/2025

4/08/2025

1/07/2025

7/07/2025

23/07/2025

24/09/2025

21/10/2025

25/09/2025

15/10/2025

20/09/2025

10/10/2025

24/10/2025

31/10/2025

29/10/2025

3/11/2025

17/11/2025

17/11/2025

17/11/2025

Date Declared

22/07/2025

22/07/2025

22/07/2025

22/07/2025

22/07/2025

22/07/2025

13/08/2025

17/09/2025

17/09/2025

17/09/2025

17/09/2025

25/09/2025

17/10/2025

17/10/2025

17/10/2025

17/10/2025

20/10/2025

28/10/2025

3/11/2025

3/11/2025

3/11/2025

18/11/2025

19/11/2025

19/11/2025

Estimated Value

$

40.00

16.00

105.00

50.00

40.00

20.00

500.00

50.00

100.00

50.00

36.00

50.00

40.00

50.00

50.00

84.00

50.00

20.00

20.00

25.00

30.00

$1,000

20.00

40.00

Accepted / Refused /
Returned

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Surrendered to Public
Officer

Accepted

Surrendered to Public
Officer

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted
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