

## **GIFTS AND BENEFITS REGISTER**

2025 2026

Name of Recipient	Department	Nature of Gift or Benefit	Received From	Date Received / Offered	Date Declared	Estimated Value	Accepted / Refused / Returned
Chris Homer	Mayor	Albion Park White Eagles Event 25th Anniversary	Kiah Hufton - Albion Park White Eagles FC	3/06/2025	22/07/2025	\$ 40.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Мауог	2 x 2025 Illawarra Caravan Lifestyle Expo Tickets	Caravan & Camping Industry Association NSW	11/07/2025	22/07/2025	\$ 16.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	Illawarra Clean Energy Roadmap Launch - 2 x Tickets	Business Illawarra	10/07/2025	22/07/2025	\$ 105.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Мауог	The Rotary Club of Shellharbour City Change Over Dinner	Rotary Club of Shellharbour City	17/05/2025	22/07/2025	\$ 50.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	SCC Albion Park FC 50th Anniversary Dinner	Albion Park Football Club	23/05/2025	22/07/2025	\$ 40.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	Surf Life Saving, South Coast Branch AOE Presentation Night	Surf Life Saving - South Coast Branch	14/06/2025	22/07/2025	\$ 20.00	Accepted
Melinda Fitzgerald	Corporate Governance & Risk	CivicRisk Risk and Claims Forum including accommodation	CivicRisk Mutual	11/08/2025	13/08/2025	\$ 500.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	University of Wollongong Dinner and Awards	University of Wollongong	4/08/2025	17/09/2025	\$ 50.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Мауог	Illawarra Academy of Sport Athlete of the Year Awards and 40th Anniversary Ticket	Illawarra Academy of Sport	1/07/2025	17/09/2025	\$ 100.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	MCCI Gala Dinner	MCCI	7/07/2025	17/09/2025	\$ 50.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	Production of Rome Sweet Rome x 2 Tickets	VOX FM	23/07/2025	17/09/2025	\$ 36.00	Accepted
Kellie Marsh	Councillor	Albion Park Little Athletics Centre 40th Anniversary Celebration Lunch	Albion Park Little Athletics Centre	24/09/2025	25/09/2025	\$ 50.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	Malta Regatta Day Refreshments	George Cross Falcons Community Centre Inc	21/10/2025	17/10/2025	\$ 40.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	Regional Briefing: Priorities, Projects & Partnerships Refreshments	RDA Illawarra Shoalhaven	25/09/2025	17/10/2025	\$ 50.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	Surf Board Leg Wrap & Wax	Andrew Kubala	15/10/2025	17/10/2025	\$ 50.00	Accepted
Chris Homer	Mayor	Shellharbour City Suns AFL Presentation 2025 Ticket	Shellharbour City Suns AFL Club	20/09/2025	17/10/2025	\$ 84.00	Accepted
Daniel Lewis	Business Enterprises	Christmas Party Invitation	Shellharbour Marina	10/10/2025	20/10/2025	\$ 50.00	Accepted
Daniel Barnes	Statutory Planning & Certification	Bunnings Gift Card	Di Stewart	24/10/2025	28/10/2025	\$ 20.00	Surrendered to Public Officer
Dean Adams	Infrastructure & Projects	Christmas Cake	Oak Flats Lions Club / Gary Flint	31/10/2025	3/11/2025	\$ 20.00	Accepted
Muhammad Zain Bin Riaz	Technical & Recreation Services	Dan Murphy's Gift Card	University of Wollongong	29/10/2025	3/11/2025	\$ 25.00	Surrendered to Public Officer
Chris Homer	Mayor	Body and Message Oil	Nourish Oils	3/11/2025	3/11/2025	\$ 30.00	Accepted
Scott Bridgement	Corporate Services	CivicRisk Mutual Annual Member Forum inc Accomodation & Meals (March 2026)	CivicRisk Mutual	17/11/2025	18/11/2025	\$1,000	Accepted
Belinda Crook	Community & Creative Services	A bottle of white wine	Probus Clubs	17/11/2025	19/11/2025	\$ 20.00	Accepted
Matthew Cook & Belinda Crook	Community & Creative Services	2 x Bottles of wine	Margaret Richards of Probus Club	17/11/2025	19/11/2025	\$ 40.00	Accepted